GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:638
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010

REDUCTION IN COACHES
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Southern Railway has reduced number of coaches in Kannur-Yashwanthpur (6518) and Kannur-Palakkad-Yashwanthpur (6528) trains;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have received complaints of corruption allegations related this decision to reduce the number of coaches;
(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Railways have conducted/plan to conduct an enquiry into this controversial decision;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(9) the action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) to (g) Do not arise.
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